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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

_____________ 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
POWER INTEGRATIONS, INC., 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

____________ 

 
Case IPR2017-01328 
Patent 6,845,019 B2 

__________________________________ 
 

 
Before BRIAN J. MCNAMARA, JOHN F. HORVATH, and 
KAMRAN JIVANI, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
JIVANI, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 

ORDER 
Granting Petitioner’s Motion for Admission  

Pro Hac Vice of Howard G. Pollack 
37 C.F.R. § 42.10(c) 
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 Petitioner filed a motion for pro hac vice admission of Howard G. 

Pollack.  Paper 11.  The motion is supported by a Declaration of 

Mr. Campbell.  Exhibit 1012.  Patent Owner did not file an opposition to the 

motion.  Having reviewed the submissions, we determine that the 

requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(c) have been met and there is good cause 

to admit Mr. Pollack pro hac vice. 

 

 

ORDER 

It is, therefore,  

ORDERED that Petitioner’s Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice of 

Howard G. Pollack is granted, and Mr. Pollack is authorized to represent 

Petitioner only as back-up counsel in this proceeding; 

FURTHER ORDERED that Petitioner is to continue to have a 

registered practitioner as lead counsel in this proceeding;  

FURTHER ORDERED that Mr. Pollack is to comply with the Office 

Patent Trial Practice Guide and the Board’s Rules of Practice for Trials, as 

set forth in Title 37, Part 42 of the Code of Federal Regulations; and 

FURTHER ORDERED that Mr. Pollack is subject to the USPTO’s 

disciplinary jurisdiction under 37 C.F.R. § 11.19(a), and the USPTO’s Rules 

of Professional Conduct set forth at 37 C.F.R. §§ 11.101–11.901. 
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FOR PETITIONER: 

Neil Warren 
John Phillips 
FISH & RICHARDSON PC 
IPR10256-0041IP1@fr.com 
PTABInbound@fr.com 
warren@fr.com 
phillips@fr.com 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 

Roger Fulghum 
Brian W. Oaks  
Brett J. Thompsen 
Nick Schuneman 
Jennifer Nall 
Eliot D. Williams 
BAKER BOTTS LLP 
roger.fulghum@bakerbotts.com 
brian.oaks@bakerbotts.com 
brett.thompsen@bakerbotts.com 
nick.schuneman@bakerbotts.com 
jennifer.nall@bakerbotts.com 
eliot.williams@bakerbotts.com 
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